Kristina L. Metz

Stage Manager 817-880-4667¢ kristinalmetz@gmail.comekristinametz.com

Arizona State University
-Problem solved in difficult situations
-Managed a devised show from start to finish
-Casts of 10-20 performers

Men on Boats Stage Manager
The Fever Stage Manager
Out of Many Stage Manager
The America Play Stage Manager
This Girl Laughs.... Assistant SM

Bug Stage Manager

-Maintained safety standards on each show

-Strong lighting knowledge
-485 seat capacity proscenium theater

Dir. Tracy Millers Galvin Playhouse
600 HIGHWAYMEN Galvin Playhouse
MFA Directors Lyceum Theater
Nia Witherspoon ASU Black Box
Erika Hughes Lyceum Theater
Chad Palmer Binary Theater

Presentation Services Audio Visual (PSAV)

-Lead rigging for 25 or fewer point shows
-300 plus hours in rigging
-Train new hire riggers

Lead Rigger David Collette
Rigger James Shiplette
Technician Ken Yearwood

Six Flags over Texas
-Full time employee on work crew
-Managed a crew of 15-20 people
-Operated sound for live bands

Big Time Revue Stage Manager
Arania’s Nightmare Stage Manager
Honky Tonk Christmas Stage Manager

Other Experience

A Streetcar Named Desire Props Master
Dream Works Studio Character
Escort
Looney Tunes Dance Party Costume
Character
Education
Bachelor of Arts

Theater (Design and Production)
Associate of Arts

-Proficient with Jands Vista boards
- Scissor lift trained

2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2014

- Problem solve any adjustments in the plots

PSAV Branch office
PSAV Branch office

Gaylord Texan Resort & Sheraton
Grand

2017
"16-17
"14-16

-Load in and built set for each seasons show

-Operated scissor, boom and fork lift

-Concert rigging at music mill amphitheater

Marianne Green Horse Saloon

Marianne Green Palace Theater

Marianne Green Horse Saloon

Wyatt Kent ASU Lyceum

Wendi Spurgeon Gaylord Texan
Resort

Marianne Green Six Flags Over
Texas

Arizona State University

Tarrant County College

'12-14
"12-13
"12-13

2015
'12-14

"13-14

2017

2012



