# Kristina L. Metz

## Stage Manager

817-880-4667• kristinalmetz@gmail.com•kristinametz.com

-Problem solved in	n difficult situations
I I Obieiii boi vea ii	i aiiiicaic bicaacioiib

-Managed a devised show from start to finish

-Casts of 10-20 performers

-Maintained safety standards on e	ach show	
-----------------------------------	----------	--

-Strong lighting knowledge

-485 seat capacity proscenium theater

Men on Boats	Stage Manager	Dir. Tracy Millers	Galvin Playhouse	2017
The Fever	Stage Manager	600 HIGHWAYMEN	Galvin Playhouse	2016
Out of Many	Stage Manager	MFA Directors	Lyceum Theater	2016
The America Play	Stage Manager	Nia Witherspoon	ASU Black Box	2016
This Girl Laughs	Assistant SM	Erika Hughes	Lyceum Theater	2015
Bug	Stage Manager	Chad Palmer	Binary Theater	2014

#### Presentation Services Audio Visual (PSAV)

-Lead rigging for 25 or fewer point shows

-300 plus hours in rigging

-Train new hire riggers

-Proficient with Jands Vista boards

- Scissor lift trained

- Problem solve any adjustments in the plots

Lead Rigger	David Collette	PSAV Branch office	2017
Rigger	James Shiplette	PSAV Branch office	'16-'17
Technician	Ken Yearwood	Gaylord Texan Resort & Sheraton	'14-'16
		Grand	

## Six Flags over Texas

-Full time employee on work crew	-Load in and built set for each seasons show

-Managed a crew of 15-20 people -Operated scissor, boom and fork lift

-Operated sound for live bands -Concert rigging at music mill amphitheater

Big Time Revue	Stage Manager	Marianne Green	Horse Saloon	'12-'14
Arania's Nightmare	Stage Manager	Marianne Green	Palace Theater	'12-'13
Honky Tonk Christmas	Stage Manager	Marianne Green	Horse Saloon	'12-'13

### Other Experience

A Streetcar Named Desire Dream Works Studio	Props Master Character	Wyatt Kent Wendi Spurgeon	ASU Lyceum Gaylord Texan	2015 '12-'14
	Escort		Resort	
Looney Tunes Dance Party	Costume	Marianne Green	Six Flags Over	'13-'14
	Character		Texas	

#### Education

Bachelor of Arts	Arizona State University	2017
Theater (Design and Production)		
Associate of Arts	Tarrant County College	2012